### BUREAU POWELL STREET

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

RSONAL INFORMATION		
	Heatley Ave., Vancouver, B. C.	
EGISTRATION NUMBE		yrs.
	Control of the second s	
CUPATION: House		
(If any business or business rtnership with anyone; if p	ses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by artnership, give partner's name.)	yoursel
MPLOYER: None		
ARRIED? Yes		
AME OF WIFE OR HU	SBAND: Heitaro 9057 "1460.	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND: Now at Camp #2, Jasper, Alta.	
	CHILDREN: Michiko (F), George (M), Mineko (F	
AND OF ANY LIVEN		
	15, 11, 15, 7 yrs. respectively  REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and part  ESCRIPTION: None	ticulars
1. LOCATION AND DI	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and partescription:  None  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  Note	ticulars
1. LOCATION AND DE	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and part  SCRIPTION: None	ticulars
1. LOCATION AND DE	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and parter of the second of	ticulars
1. LOCATION AND DE  2. BUILDINGS AND  3. INSURANCE (Give  4. TAXES (Amount and	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and part ESCRIPTION: None  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	ticulars

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Nome
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
trees	
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 502 Heatley Ave., Vancouver, B. C., 3-room
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. I. Koyanagi, 332 Heatley Ave.
	Vancouver, B. C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Monthly
	rental of \$9.00, paid to end of May, 1942
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Nome
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,  EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS
-	2 beds with springs, 1 sofs, 1 table, 1 sewingmachine, 1 phonograph,
	2 stores, 1 ice box, 4 chairs. All of above left with the Custodian
	Located at 502 Heatley Ave., Vancower, B. C.
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OI CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. None

Commission Commission of the C	
OTHE	ES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
	OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) No ne
BONDS, D	EBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	O War Savings Certificates in ownership and possession of
	MIYACAYA
in the Ba	COUNTS: Joint savings account of Mrs. Miyagawa, 1 Michiko Miyagawa, 1 k of Montreal, Main & Hastings Sts., Vancouver, B. C. A mt. \$200.00 URANCE: One \$1,000.00 policy on the lives of Mr. & Mrs. Heitaro Policies in a http://www.life.ins.Co., Vancouver, B. C., paid to date Of the life of George Wiyagawa, with Crown Life Ins. Co., Vancouver In ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS with Crown Life Ins. Co., Vancouver Paid to date
	None
SAFETY	DEPOSIT BOX: None
IABILITIES	
I. PERSON.	
2 TRADE	DEBTS: None
2. TRADE	DEBTS: None
2. TRADE	DEBTS: None
2. TRADE	DEBTS: None
2 TRADE	DEBTS: None  dersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protecte at above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone
I, the un area as set of or other section of the se	dersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protecte ut above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone writies, if any.  that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direction in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direction.
I, the un area as set of or other second I certify every descript and indirect.	dersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protecte ut above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone urities, if any.  that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the complete and protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direction in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direction.
L, the un area as set of or other second l certify every descript and indirect.	dersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protecte ut above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone wities, if any.  that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direction in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direction.
L, the un area as set of or other second l certify every descript and indirect.	dersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protecte ut above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone urities, if any.  that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the complete and protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direction in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direction.

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Our File No. 7314 MIVAGAWA (Surname in Block Letters) Mrs. Heitaxo Registration No. \_\_01388 Age May 25/1903 Male - Female (check) Former Address 302 Heatley ave. City Date Evacuated Oct 28/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) RETURNED TO JAPAN S.S. "MARINE FALCON" Present Address Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Name of Husband Weitar #01400 deceased. Name of Father \_ SHIMIZU, Sue Names of Children under 16 Requested by M. F. Page Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)

Additional Information

404 Federal Building, 325 Granville Street, Vancouver, B.C. April 21st, 1950. EVACUATION SECTION APR 2 2 1050 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, 7314 File Mr. Vancouver, B.C. A disc. Quitalita. Dear Sir: #01388 Re: MIYAGAWA, Chiyo TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ /9383 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 6.17 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN, Regional Administrator. FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., Nov. 21/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200 " Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. No Ye Re: MIYAGAWA, Chiyo #01388 Dear Sir: Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place: Draft Issued - - - - - - - \$ 200.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

August 19, 1946. Rot MILICANA, Chiyo (Gro. Roitaro) Ref. No. 01388 The Pile reveals us allies against the above person. The above surnary to cortificat to be in accordance with the August 19, 1946. Gb8:66 COUNTRALE.

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 7314

August 19, 1946.

Re: MIYAGAWA, Chiyo (Mrs. Heitaro)
Reg. No. 01388

CHATTELS: The above registered on May 1, 1942 and was evacuated October 28, 1942. She declared:

- 2 Beds with springs
- 1 Sofa
- 1 Table
- 1 Sewing Machine
- 1 Phonograph
- 2 Stoves
- 1 Ice Box
- 4 Chairs

at 302 Heatley Ave., Vancouver. On February 16, 1945 we advised her that our representatives were unable to locate the chattels declared and assumed that she had sold them subsequent to her registration. We did not receive a reply from her.

WAR SAVING

CERTIFICATES: She declared four \$5.00 War Saving Certificates in possession of Michiko MIYAGAWA, her daughter. This did not come under control of the Custodian.

BANK

ACCOUNT: Mrs. MIYAGAWA declared a joint savings account of \$200.00 with Michiko MIYAGAWA in the Bank of Montreal. This did not come under control of the Custodian.

LIFE

INSURANCE: She declared a \$1,000.00 policy with the Crown Life Insurance Co., on the life of George MIYAGAWA, her son.

Gash benefit under policy No. 170,229 amounting to \$17.93 was received from the Crown Life Insurance Co. on November 10, 1944, and credited to Int. File 203, the husband, Heitaro MIYAGAWA.

On January 3, 1945, we remitted to the Crown Life Insurance Co. \$5.03. Receipts and payments under this policy are carried on the file of husband Heitaro MIYAGAWA, Int. File 203, as there was not, at any time, any credit balance on the file of Mrs. Miyagawa.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

August 19, 1946. GBS:CG G. B. Spain.

Mrs. Chiyo MIYAGAWA, Registration No. 01388, LEMON GREEK, SLOGAN, B.C.

Dear Madeas

RE: Crown Life Policy #170229

premium due on the above numbered policy as at the lots of April.

The policy in question as you know, covers on the life of yourself and your husband, and as there are no funds standing to his credit with this office at the present time, we are forwarding this notice in case that you may have the means of taking care of the payment.

Yours truly.

S. M. Gibson Insurance Department

SMG+LRM

Attach.

Mrs. Chiyo MIYAGAWA, Registration No. 01388, LEMON GREEK, SLOCAR, B.C.

Dear Madam:

In your registration with the Custodian you declared certain chattels at 302 Heatley Avenue.

Our representative was unable to locate such chattels at this address and se understand that subsequent to your registration you sold, or otherwise disposed of your chattels. If this understanding is incorrect, please advise us promptly by return sail.

Yours truly,

Geo. B. Spain Protection Department.

GBS: LBM

If, on the other hand, you and your husband would profer to have the 117.93 in cash, then this form you signed should not be sent to the insurance company; but instead, we should apply to them to pay the dividend in cash.

I think you had better drop a line to your husband and make up your minds which you wish to do. In this meantime, I will hold the form that you and your husband signed on file until I hear from you in this connection.

Yours truly,

Mrs. Heitaro MIYAGAWA, Registration No. 01388, Lemon Creek, B. C.

Dear Madam:

#### Res Grown Life Policy No. 170229

We are attaching hereto a copy of a letter from the Crown Life dated July 28th and addressed to your husband and yourself concerning the above numbered policy.

The contents of that letter will be self-explantory. The matter has been referred to your husband and he has signed the authorization form instructing the Crown Life to apply the dividend of \$17.93 to the policy loan indebtedness in connection with the above numbered policy.

As this policy covers jointly on the lives of your husband and yourself, it will also be necessary for you to sign this form and have your signature witnessed. Providing that you do wish to have the dividend applied to the policy, please sign the attached form having your signature witnessed by someone outside your own family and return it to us as early as possible.

Yours truly,

S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department.

July 28, 1944. Mr. & Mrs. Haltaro Miyagawa, Department of Secretary of State. Office of the Custodian. 510 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B. C. Dear Mr. & Mrs. Mijagawa: Re: Policy No. 170229 Sept. (M) We are pleased to advise that a dividend of \$17.93 will become payable under your above numbered policy on September 10, 1944, provided the policy is in force at that time. The Company have suggested that this dividend be ap lied to reduce to loan indebtedness on your policy. If this suggestion meets with your approval we would ask that you both sign the enclosed voucher, having a witness to your signatures and return the form to us. For your convenience we are enclosing a self-addressed envelope. Yours very truly. Branch Secretary /OM Enel.

THE CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO.

822 Rogers Bldg. Vancouver

#### MEMORANDUM

F11e #7314

June 1, 1943.

TO: File

FROM: Mr. Geo. B. Spein.

Re: 302 Heatley Ave.

There is a locked suite in the building and the key in possession of the agent. The chattels declared are no doubt in this suite.

This is considered satisfactory storage.

GBS/MPP

